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Second Hour Confirmation Calendar
Location: Emmaus Hall – St. John Parish Life Center
2023-2024
Adoration also available for adults every Wednesday in St. John church from 6:30-7:30pm.
 Be with Jesus any amount of time in that hour!

All Confirmation class times 6:15-7:45pm unless otherwise noted
Thursday, September 7 – Confirmation meeting: 8th grade candidate and parent – St. John 6:15-7:15pm 
Wednesday, September 13 – Confirmation session in Emmaus Hall – St. John 6:15-7:45pm
Wednesday, September 20 – Life in Christ/Connection to Baptism
Wednesday, September 27 – Work of Mercy Experience/Sponsor Selection Due
Sunday, October 1 – Rite of Enrollment (St. Mary – 10:30am mass)
Wednesday, October 4 – Kick-off night with Taylor Schroll “Forte Catholic” K of C Hall (Elliott Rd.)
Sunday, October 8 – Rite of Enrollment (St. John – 10:00am mass)
Wednesday, October 11 – Who is Jesus?
Wednesday, October 18 – Prayer: vital communication with God (Adoration)
Wednesday, October 25 – Work of Mercy Experience/Signature Scripture Verse presented to group
Wednesday, November 1 – All Saints Day – Holy Day Mass of Obligation
Sunday, November 5 – Confirmation Retreat at St. John 10:00am-4:30pm (details to follow)
Wednesday, November 8 – Holy Eucharist: where heaven and earth meet (parent/sponsor session)
Wednesday, November 15 –“The Culture Project” on Human Dignity – guest speakers
Wednesday, November 22 – Thanksgiving Break
Wednesday, November 29 – The Bible: God’s Word
Wednesday, December 6 – Reconciliation Preparation/Sponsor & Candidate Reflections Due
Wednesday, December 13 – Sacrament of Reconciliation with Adoration
Wednesday, December 20 – Christmas Break
Wednesday, December 27 – Christmas Break
Wednesday, January 3 – New Year Break
Wednesday, January 10 – Witness
Wednesday, January 17 – Tori Hope Petersen – guest speaker
Wednesday, January 24 – Saint Presentations (at tables)
Wednesday, January 31 – Work of Mercy Experience
Wednesday, February 7 – Profession of Faith: The Creed
Wednesday, February 14 – Ash Wednesday – Mass attendance
Wednesday, February 21 – Gifts of the Holy Spirit
Wednesday, February 28 – Work of Mercy Experience
Wednesday, March 6 – Sacrament of Reconciliation with Adoration
Wednesday, March 13 – One, Holy, Catholic, and Apostolic
Wednesday, March 20 – Work of Mercy Experience/Works of Mercy Due
Wednesday, March 27 – Holy Week/Spring Break
Wednesday, April 3 – Made for Mission/Witness
Wednesday, April 10 – Confirmation details
Wednesday, April 17 – Confirmation practice with Sponsor – all candidates at St. John
Saturday, April 20 – CONFIRMATION – ROSARY CATHEDRAL, TOLEDO – 10AM
Sunday, April 21 – Confirmation recognition at home parish
Wednesday, April 24 – Mystagogy
Wednesday, May 1 – Youth Outdoor Eucharistic Procession
Wednesday, May 8 – YES introduction

* There will be an interview with Fr. Dave before Confirmation -  TBD
**Above topics subject to change



